From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

chassis or CBU
CBU
7 yea r of manufacture As er codifications
8 Number of lin ders VB
9 Chassis number Asa lica b le
10. Engine number or
number in the case
moto r
of battery
o erated veh icle
As applicable
11. Petrol
72.
Fuel used
H. P./BH P s00 KW @ 6000 min-
13. Cubic ca ACJ 3982 cc
74. Ma kers classification Aston lvlartin DB12 Eu ro-6 Im orted
15. Wheel base 2805 mm
16. Seatin acitCA 4 in all
77. Colour As applicable
18. ULW un laden wei ht 1935 K s
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight) or
RLW ( Reg iste red laden weight)
the ma n ufactureras certified b
2260 Kgs.
20. er, description, size and ply
rating of tyres as declared by
the manufacturer
Numb
20 Front axle 275 35 ZR27
20 b Rear axle 325 30 zR27
27. htRe istered Axle Wei
2t a Front axle 985 K s
2t b Rea r axle sL275 K
22. Dimension rn mm
22 a Overall len th 4725 mm
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 1053,/2024)
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
n
Ba
Ki
5.
Month a nd
19.
a
faw
raw
3
Rear over han
Overall wldth 1980 mm _
1295 mmOverall hei ht
M in. round clearance
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on the EU type approval certificate number e9* KS18/858* 11451*OO,
Dated: 07.06.2023 issued by Ministerio DE Industria Commercio Y Mediana
Empresa, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities are requested to regisrer the vehicle as and when
produced, after verifying the bill of entry, bill of lading and customs duty paid
details subject to the provisions of chapter-Vll of motor vehicle act, 1988 and rules
framed there under.
All the Registering Authorities and the Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there under and the
department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
/ lBy Order I I
M. Ravich
Ass,sta treta ry- III,
Guindy, C